

NO. 47002-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SUSAN ANN CHRISTOPHER,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON

Superior Court No. 14-1-00368-2

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

TINA R. ROBINSON
Prosecuting Attorney

EMILY J. JARCHOW
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-7174

SERVICE

Lise Ellner
Po Box 2711
Vashon, WA 98070-2711
Email: liseellnerlaw@comcast.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

 A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....1

 B. FACTS2

III. ARGUMENT5

 A. EVIDENCE TO CONVICT THE DEFENDANT OF BEING ARMED WITH A DEADLY WEAPON IS SUFFICIENT BECAUSE A RATIONAL TRIER OF FACT COULD HAVE FOUND A NEXUS BETWEEN THE FIREARM(S), THE DEFENDANT AND THE CRIME.....5

 B. THE PROSECUTOR’S CLOSING ARGUMENT DOES NOT MERIT A REVERSAL BECAUSE IT WAS NOT SO FLAGRANT OR ILL INTENTIONED THAT A CURATIVE INSTRUCTION COULD NOT HAVE ABSOLVED ANY PREJUDICE.9

 C. THE TRIAL COURT’S ORDER TO FORFEIT ALL SEIZED PROPERTY SHOULD BE AMENDED.....12

IV. CONCLUSION.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>State v. Ague-Masters</i> , 138 Wn. App. 86, 156 P.3d 265 (2007).....	7
<i>State v. Barnes</i> , 153 Wn.2d 378, 103 P.3d 1219 (2005).....	7
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997).....	10
<i>State v. Easterlin</i> , 159 Wn.2d 203, 149 P.3d 366 (2006).....	7
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 221, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	6
<i>State v. Gurske</i> , 155 Wn.2d 134, 118 P.3d 333 (2005).....	7
<i>State v. Joy</i> , 121 Wn.2d 333, 851 P.2d 654 (1993).....	6
<i>State v. Mills</i> , 80 Wn. App. 231, 907 P.2d 316 (1995).....	6
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	5
<i>State v. Schelin</i> , 147 Wn.2d 562, 55 P.3d 632 (2002).....	6, 7
<i>State v. Simonson</i> , 91 Wn. App. 874, 960 P.2d 955 (1998).....	7
<i>State v. Thorgerson</i> , 172 Wn.2d 438, 258 P.3d 43 (2011).....	10
<i>State v. Valdobinos</i> , 122 Wn.2d 270, 858 P.2d 199 (1993).....	7, 8

STATUTES

RCW 9.41.098	12
RCW 69.50.505(11).....	12
RCW 69.50.505	12
